



ITB-016-2013
Date Due: May 28, 2013 at 11:00 AM

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: _____

PIPE, PIPE FITTINGS AND FIRE HYDRANTS

Lanier Municipal Supply 450 West Hwy 64 Lakeland, GA 31635 (229) 482-3129	Fortiline Waterworks 2780 Lloyd Road Jacksonville, FL 32254 (904) 652-0962	Ferguson Waterworks 9692 Florida Mining Blvd. W Bldg. 100 Jacksonville, FL 32257 (904) 268-2551
--	---	---

ITEM I: PIPE, PIPE FITTINGS AND FIRE HYDRANTS

A. PIPE

1. 12" water pipe, C-900, DR-18, color blue	per ft	3,200	\$14.95	\$47,840.00	\$14.70	\$47,040.00	\$14.60	\$46,720.00
---	--------	-------	---------	-------------	---------	-------------	---------	-------------

B. PIPE FITTINGS

	QTY	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL
1. 12" m.j. resilient wedge gate valve	6	\$1,381.83	\$8,290.98	\$1,115.00	\$6,690.00	\$1,180.00	\$7,080.00
2. 12" m.j mega lug kit, C900, pipe restraint	35	\$92.18	\$3,226.30	\$95.00	\$3,325.00	\$83.00	\$2,905.00
3. 12" x 6" anchor tee m.j., class 153 with std accessories less gland	6	\$180.05	\$1,080.30	\$188.00	\$1,128.00	\$184.00	\$1,104.00
4. 12" 45° bend m.j., class 153 with standard accessories less gland	15	\$151.11	\$2,266.65	\$161.00	\$2,415.00	\$155.00	\$2,325.00
5. 12" 11.25° bend m.j., class 153 with standard accessories less gland	1	\$131.43	\$131.43	\$132.00	\$132.00	\$130.00	\$130.00
6. 12" sleeve m.j., class 153 with standard accessories less gland	2	\$141.77	\$283.54	\$148.00	\$296.00	\$142.00	\$284.00
7. 12" pipe joint restraint for bell and spigot for C900 pipe	30	\$127.74	\$3,832.20	\$112.00	\$3,360.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
8. 12" swivel x solid adapter, m.j., class 153 with std acc less gland	7	\$277.78	\$1,944.46	\$358.00	\$2,506.00	\$340.00	\$2,380.00
9. 6" swivel x solid adapter, m.j., class 153 with std acc less gland	6	\$94.00	\$564.00	\$112.00	\$672.00	\$102.00	\$612.00
10. 6" m.j. resilient wedge gate valve	6	\$396.17	\$2,377.02	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00
11. 19"-22" assembly height cast iron valve box, 2pcs for 4"-12" valves, 5 1/4" shaft	6	\$29.50	\$177.00	\$27.00	\$162.00	\$27.00	\$162.00
12. 33"-43" assembly height cast iron valve box, 2pcs for 4"-12" valves, 5 1/4" shaft	6	\$44.00	\$264.00	\$64.00	\$384.00	\$52.00	\$312.00
13. 14" cast iron valve box extensions, for 4"-12" valves, 5 1/4" shaft	6	\$18.56	\$111.36	\$38.00	\$228.00	\$9.00	\$54.00

TOTAL (B) \$24,549.24 \$23,398.00 \$22,598.00

C. FIRE HYDRANTS

1. 4' bury, 5 1/4" valve opening, traffic model, left hand open	QTY	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL
	6	\$1,261.82	\$7,570.92	\$1,294.00	\$7,764.00	\$1,325.00	\$7,950.00

TOTAL A: PIPE

TOTAL B: PIPE FITTINGS

TOTAL C: FIRE HYDRANTS

GRAND TOTAL (A - C)

\$47,840.00	\$47,040.00	\$46,720.00
\$24,549.24	\$23,398.00	\$22,598.00
\$7,570.92	\$7,764.00	\$7,950.00
\$79,960.16	\$78,202.00	\$77,268.00

RECOMMENDATION: Consolidated Pipe & Supply



ITB-016-2013
Date Due: May 28, 2013 at 11:00 AM

PIPE, PIPE FITTINGS AND FIRE HYDRANTS - page 2

HD Supply Waterworks 6854 Distribution Ave.- South Jacksonville, FL 32256-2741 (904) 268-7007	Consolidated Pipe & Supply 525 Fortune Blvd. Midway, FL 32343 (850) 575-0846
--	---

ITEM I:

A. PIPE

1. 12" water pipe, C-900, DR-18, color blue per ft

B. PIPE FITTINGS

1. 12" m.j. resilient wedge gate valve
2. 12" m.j mega lug kit, C900, pipe restraint
3. 12" x 6" anchor tee m.j., class 153 with std accessories less gland
4. 12" 45° bend m.j., class 153 with standard accessories less gland
5. 12" 11.25° bend m.j., class 153 with standard accessories less gland
6. 12" sleeve m.j., class 153 with standard accessories less gland
7. 12" pipe joint restraint for bell and spigot for C900 pipe
8. 12" swivel x solid adapter, m.j., class 153 with std acc less gland
9. 6" swivel x solid adapter, m.j., class 153 with std acc less gland
10. 6" m.j. resilient wedge gate valve
11. 19"-22" assembly height cast iron valve box, 2pcs for 4"-12" valves, 5 1/4" shaft
12. 33"-43" assembly height cast iron valve box, 2pcs for 4"-12" valves, 5 1/4" shaft
13. 14" cast iron valve box extensions, for 4"-12" valves, 5 1/4" shaft

TOTAL (B)

C. FIRE HYDRANTS

1. 4' bury, 5 1/4" valve opening, traffic model, left hand open

TOTAL A: PIPE

TOTAL B: PIPE FITTINGS

TOTAL C: FIRE HYDRANTS

GRAND TOTAL (A - C)

3,200	\$14.60	\$46,720.00	\$13.27	\$42,464.00
QTY	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL
6	\$975.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,085.00	\$6,510.00
35	\$83.50	\$2,922.50	\$86.00	\$3,010.00
6	\$185.25	\$1,111.50	\$230.00	\$1,380.00
15	\$154.76	\$2,321.40	\$208.00	\$3,120.00
1	\$134.20	\$134.20	\$165.00	\$165.00
2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$183.00	\$366.00
30	\$98.50	\$2,955.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
7	\$342.00	\$2,394.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00
6	\$101.00	\$606.00	\$121.00	\$726.00
6	\$315.00	\$1,890.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
6	\$28.00	\$168.00	\$35.00	\$210.00
6	\$61.50	\$369.00	\$47.00	\$282.00
6	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$61.00	\$366.00
		\$21,141.60		\$23,860.00
QTY	EACH	TOTAL	EACH	TOTAL
6	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,230.00	\$7,380.00
		\$46,720.00		\$42,464.00
		\$21,141.60		\$23,860.00
		\$6,600.00		\$7,380.00
		\$74,461.60		\$73,704.00